U.S.

100774798

FICE

Case Docket No. 980859

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents.

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Eric PERRIER, Anne-Marie MARIOTTE, Ahcène BOUMENDJEL and Delphine BRESSON-RIVAL

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? NO

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: COLETICA

Street Address:

32 Rue St. Jean de Dieu 69007 - Lyon, France

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment

Execution Date: July 2, 1998

4. Title: FLAVONOIDE ESTERS AND THEIR USE NOTABLY IN COSMETICS

NO

5. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>July 2, 1998</u>

A. Patent Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? NO

/1990 BHINES __00000074_00112154___

03 FC:501

44.00 CP

PATENT REEL: 9326 FRAME: 0115

6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Armstrong, Westerman, Hattori, McLeland & Naughton Suite 1000 1725 K Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006	
7. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
9. Deposit Account No.: 01-2340	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date July 10, 1998 Le-Nhung McLeland Reg. No.: 31,541 Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3	
LNM/yap	

cas 34

ASSIGNMENT

	valuable consideration, the receipt of which is nereby acknowledged, the undersigned, PERRIER Eric, MARIOTTE Anne-Marie, BOUMENDJEL Ahcène,
inventoris) full nametsi	BRESSON-RIVAL Delphine
	hereby sell, assign and transfer to COLETICA
Assignee Name and Address	32 Rue St.Jean de Dieu
	69007 - LYON France
	(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled
Title of	Flavonoide esters and their use notably in cosmetics
Invention	
	which application was
Complete	(a) executed by the undersigned on the $\frac{2nd}{day}$ day of $\frac{Ju1y}{day}$ 19 $\frac{98}{day}$.
either ial or tol	(b) filed on the day of 19, Serial No
	including any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.
	It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.
	Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.
	Signed atLyon
Date	this 2nd day of July , 19 98.
	INVENTOR(S):
	PERRIER Eric Evic PERREN
Inventor(s) full signature(s)	MARIOTTE Anne-Marie Anne Manie Mariotte Anne-Marie Anne Manie Mariotte Boumendjel
	BOUMENDJEL Ahcène Ahrene Boumendjel
	BRESSON-RIVAL Delphine BRESSON-RIVAL

PATENT REEL: 9326 FRAME: 0117